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Item 5.07. Submission of Matters to a Vote of Security Holders.

The Company s 2015 Annual Meeting of Stockholders (the Annual Meeting ) was held on July 28, 2015. As of the record date for the Annual
Meeting, June 5, 2015, there were 36,229,759 shares of common stock issued, outstanding and entitled to vote at the Annual Meeting.

At the Annual Meeting, seven directors stood for reelection to a one year term expiring at the fiscal 2015 Annual Meeting. All seven of the
director nominees were reelected under the Registrant s plurality voting method. The results of the election of directors are summarized as

follows:

A.J. "Bert" Moyer
Kimberly Alexy
Michael Burdiek
Jeffery Gardner
Amal Johnson
Jorge Titinger
Larry Wolfe

For
20,257,820
20,293,565
20,361,787

20,388,669

20,379,747
19,820,820
20,389,385

Withheld

405,069
369,324
301,102

274,220

283,142
842,069
273,504

Broker

Non-Votes
11,590,321
11,590,321
11,590,321

11,590,321

11,590,321
11,590,321
11,590,321

In addition to the election of directors, the results of voting on other matters at the 2015 Annual Meeting are summarized as follows:

Proposal 2: For
Advisory vote on executive

compensation ( say on pay ) 19,666,576
Proposal 3: For

Ratification of SingerLewak
as the Company s independent
auditing firm for fiscal 2016 31,856,071

Against

805,145

Against

190,548

Abstain

191,168

Abstain

206,591

Broker
Non-Votes

11,590,321

Broker
Non-Votes
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SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be filed on its
behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

CALAMP CORP.

July 29, 2015 By: /s/ Richard Vitelle
Date Richard Vitelle,

Executive Vice President and CFO
(Principal Financial Officer)




